Haringey Council

NOTICE OF MEETING

SPECIAL LICENSING COMMITTEE

THURSDAY 30 AUGUST 2007 at 19:00 HRS
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD GREEN, N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Patel (Chair), Peacock (Vice-Chair), Baker, Beacham, Demirci,
Dobbie, Edge, Lister, Reid and Vanier

AGENDA
1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the Authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member’s judgement of the public interest.

3. MINUTES: (PAGES 1 -4)
To approve the minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on 18
June 2007 (attached) so as to comply with procedural rules for the appeal in respect
of Alexandra Pub, Fortis Green N2.

4. FINSBURY PARK, N4 (HARMONY IN THE COMMUNITY EVENT) (PAGES 5 - 40)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of the sale of
alcohol and regulated entertainment.

YUNIEA SEMAMBO NICOLAS MATTIS

Head of Local Democracy & Member Services Principal Committee Co-ordinator
River Park House Tel: 020 8489 2916

225 High Road Fax: 020 8489 2660

Wood Green nicolas.mattis@haringey.gov.uk
LONDON N22 4QH www.haringey.gov.uk

21 AUGUST 2007



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 1 Agenda ltem 3

MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A
MONDAY, 18 JUNE 2007

Councillors Demirci, Patel and Vanier

MINUTE ACTION
NO. SUBJECT/DECISION BY

LSCA38.| APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

None.

LSCA39.| URGENT BUSINESS:

None.

LSCA40.| DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

None.

LSCA41.| SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:

LSCA42.| MINUTES:

Agreed and signed by the
[...]
e applicant had been heard, and allowing for the all parties to
summarise their cases, the Chair adjourned the Committee for
deliberation of the issues raised. The Chair reconvened the Committee
and asked the Clerk to read out the Committee’s decision. It was

RESOLVED

That the Committee decided not to grant the application to vary the
licence. The reason being that it was necessary to refuse the application
in order to prevent public nuisance by noise affecting residents in the
immediate vicinity. This was based on the evidence given by those
making representations.

LSCA45.

CALTHORPE SPORTS AND SOCIAL CLUB, THE CALTHORPE
GROUND, PARK ROAD, N8 (MUSWELL HILL WARD):

RESOLVED

The Committee decided to grant the application for extended hours
partially as follows:

Opening Hours Friday and Saturday 10pm to
3am
Sale of Alcohol Friday and Saturday 10pm to
2am
Regulated Entertainment Friday and Saturday 10pm to
2am

All other hours, between Sunday and Thursday, to remain as currently
licensed.

The Committee also placed a condition on the new license as follows:




Page 4

MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A
MONDAY, 18 JUNE 2007

. That noise limiters to be installed within the premises, the
noise levels to be agreed by a local authority environmental
health noise team office.

The reason for altering the application was to prevent noise nuisance to
local residents, as evidenced by representations made to the
Committee.

INFORMATIVE

Interested parties were reminded of their rights for a review of the
license after six months if they felt that problems persisted.

LSCA46.

ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:

NONE.

Councillor JAYANTI PATEL
Chair, Licensing Sub-Committee A

Date:




Page 5 Agenda ltem 4

HARINGEY COUNCIL

Agenda Item
Page No. 1

Licensing Act 2003 Sub-Committee 30" AUGUST 2007

Report title: Application for a Premises Licence FINSBURY PARK, LONDON, N4 2NQ

Report of: The Lead Officer - Licensing

Ward(s) affected

1. Purpose
To consider an application by 
[...]
esentation



Page 40

Barrett Daliah

From: ms smith [product.help.payphones@bt.com]
Sent: 09 August 2007 19:47

To: Licensing

Subject: instanbul light festival

bout the noise nuisance for residents on surrounding roads, and request thig be
monitered if the event isi submit my concerns re : the instanbul light festival, i am
concerned about the noise nuisance for residents on surr have on residents on what is
traditionally a day of rest, if the event were held on a different day it might be
helpfull to allow residents a quiet sunday .Sstages, tents etc.. pumping out music
need to be as far aay from regidential roads as possible in my view, Ms smith 71 B,
woodstock road, n4 3 eu.

being allowed to let off very loud fireworks at the end, causing much nuisance to
residents, wild life and domestic pets, please note I asume a responsible alcohol sale
and consumption will operate if alcohol is agreed to be sold at the event, i do not
wish to be filmed for web broadcast when i attend the licesing meeting about this
event, thankyou.

This email was sent from a BT Payphone. If you have any comments or queries on this
service please feel free to mailto:product.help.payphones@bt.com or visit our web site
at http://www.payphones.bt.com/

This email has been scanned by the MessagelLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email




	Agenda
	3 MINUTES:
	4 FINSBURY PARK, N4 (Harmony in the Community Event)



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING COMMITTEE 
THURSDAY, 30 AUGUST 2007 

 
Councillors Patel (Chair), Beacham, Demirci, Reid and Vanier 

 
 
Apologies Councillor Peacock, Dobbie and Lister 

 
 
Also Present: Councillor   

 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 
BY 

 

LSCO14. 
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 Apologies were received on behalf of Councillors Peacock, Lister and 
Dobbie. 
 
The Chair welcomed Bridget Burt, a Council Planning Lawyer, to the 
Committee. 
 

 
 

LSCO15. 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:  

 There were no interests declared at this stage of proceedings. 
 

 
 

LSCO16. 
 

MINUTES:  

 The minutes of the Licensing Sub-Committee A held on 18 June 2007 
were agreed and signed by the Chair as a correct record. The 
Committee noted that these minutes would be sent, as requested, to the 
Magistrate Courts in respect of an Appeal by the Alexandra Pub.  
 

 
 

LSCO17. 
 

FINSBURY PARK, N4 (HARMONY IN THE COMMUNITY EVENT)  

 This item was withdrawn from proceedings because the application had 
been withdrawn. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Councillor JAYANTI PATEL 
Chair, Licensing Committee 2007/8 
 
 


